# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name which contains a typographical error. previously recorded on Reel 028269 Frame 0447. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John R. Burnett	04/20/2012
Jason Van Clark	04/20/2012
Melvin D. Terry	05/22/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Doerfer Companies	
Street Address:	1801 East Bremer Blvd.	
City:	Waverly	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50677	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13469508

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (618)655-9640

 Phone:
 618-692-2600

 Email:
 uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI SHUGHART PC
Address Line 1: 105 West Vandalia Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

501935820

Address Line 4: Edwardsville, ILLINOIS 62025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067258-431583 (NB)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca L. Endsley, Paralegal

REEL: 028279 FRAME: 0762

13469508

CH \$40.00

# Total Attachments: 9 source=431583 Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=431583 Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=431583 Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=431583 Corrective Assignment#page4.tif source=431583 Corrective Assignment#page5.tif source=431583 Corrective Assignment#page6.tif source=431583 Corrective Assignment#page7.tif source=431583 Corrective Assignment#page8.tif source=431583 Corrective Assignment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 028279 FRAME: 0763



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 28, 2012

PTAS

POLSINELLI SHUGHART PC 105 WEST VANDALIA STREET SUITE 400 EDWARDSVILLE, IL 62025 501933947

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/25/2012 REEL/FRAME: 028269/0447

NUMBER OF PAGES: 7

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 067258-431583

ASSIGNOR:

BURNETT, JOHN R. DOC DATE: 04/20/2012

ASSIGNOR:

VAN CLARK, JASON DOC DATE: 04/20/2012

ASSIGNOR:

TERRY, MELVIN D. DOC DATE: 05/22/2012

ASSIGNEE:

DOEFER COMPANIES 1801 EAST BREMER BLVD. WAVERLY, IOWA 50677

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13469508 FILING DATE: 05/11/2012

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: DOUBLE-ACTING SUSPENSION AXLE ASSEMBLY FOR HEAVY LOAD

TRANSPORTERS

 ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 028279 FRAME: 0765

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John R. Burnett	04/20/2012
Jason Van Clark	04/20/2012
Melvin D. Terry	05/22/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Doefer Companies	
Street Address:	1801 East Bremer Blvd.	
City:	Waverly	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50677	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13469508

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(618)655-9640

Phone:

618-692-2600

Email:

uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI SHUGHART PC

Address Line 1:

105 West Vandalia Street

Address Line 2:

Suite 400

file://C:\Deaumants and Settings\rland\Leas! Settings\Temporary

Address Line 4:

Edwardsville, ILLINOIS 62025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  NAME OF SUBMITTER:		067258-431583  Rebecca L. Endsley, Paralegal
Signature:		/Rebecca L. Endsley/
Date:		05/25/2012
Total Attachments: 5 source=431583 Assignment to Doefer#page1.tif source=431583 Assignment to Doefer#page2.tif source=431583 Assignment to Doefer#page3.tif source=431583 Assignment to Doefer#page4.tif source=431583 Assignment to Doefer#page5.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT19699 05/25/201 \$40	

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, John R. Burnett of Cedar Falls, Iowa; Jason Van Clark of Waterloo, Iowa and Melvin D. Terry of Mount Vernon, Washington; (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), for an invention (the "INVENTION") relating to an improvement in A DOUBLE-ACTING SUSPENSION AXLE ASSEMBLY FOR HEAVY LOAD TRANSPORTERS (file No. 067258-431583) and has executed an application for a United States patent based;

AND, WHEREAS, DOERFER COMPANIES, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of lowa, having its principal place of business at 1801 East Bremer Blvd., Waverly, Iowa 50677 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including divisional, continuing or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

1 of 5

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND I hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

2 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

John R Burnell
JOHN R. BURNETT

4/20/12
Date

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

Col	STATE OF Lower ) SS.  CITY OF May of
	In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official sea the day and year first above written.
	Melanie A Hart Notary Public



My Commission Expires:

 $\frac{4/8/13}{}$  [SEAL]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

7/20/12

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set the hand and affixed my seal. MELVIN D-TERR Date **ACKNOWLEDGMENT** CITY OF On this 22 day of MCM - , 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally MELVIN D. TERRY to me to be the person described, in and who executed, the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free act and deed. In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written. Notary Rublic My Commission Expires: [SEAL] LINDSEY MARIE SWAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES

5 of 5

MOVEMHER 1, 2015

528560,1

RECORDED: 05/29/2012